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The Nation’s  

Changing Demographics 



Hispanics are  

the Nation’s Largest Minority Group 

Population in millions 



Share of U.S. Population Growth  

by Race and Ethnicity, 2000-2010 

Source: Pew Research Center tabulations of U.S. Census Bureau data 
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The New Face of America 

Source: Pew Hispanic Center tabulations of the 2010 American Community Survey 
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The New Face of America 

Source: Pew Hispanic Center tabulations of the 2010 American Community Survey 
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The New Face of America 

Source: Pew Hispanic Center tabulations of the 2010 American Community Survey 
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The New Face of America 

Source: Pew Hispanic Center tabulations of the 2010 American Community Survey 
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U.S. Hispanic Population  

Four Decades of Growth 
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Geographic Distribution of Hispanics 

Population in millions 



Geographic Distribution of Hispanics 

Population in millions 



Hispanic Births Exceed Immigrants from 2000; 

Percent Foreign-Born Has PEAKED 

Source:  Pew Hispanic Center population estimates & projections (2008).  
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Latino Trends 



Median Household Income, 1972- 2010 
(2010 dollars) 

Note: “Whites” refer to the non-Hispanic components of the population. 

Source: Current Population Survey, Annual Social and Economic Supplement 
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Homeownership Rates, 1995-2011 

Source: Pew Hispanic Center analysis of Current Population Survey (CPS) data, 1995-2011. 

49.8 
47.4 

70.5 

75.9 73.7 

41.9 48.3 
45.1 

49.1 

60.8 
58.1 

 1995  1997  1999  2001  2003  2005  2007  2009  2011

Hispanic 

White 

Asian 

Black 
42.1 



22% 

35% 

44% 

80% 

15% 

4% 
10% 

25% 

60% 

2% 
5% 

11% 

28% 

57% 

5% 

Stocks &
mutual funds

IRA & Keogh 401(k) & thrift Financial
institutions

Other

Whites Hispanics Blacks

Financial Market Participation, 2010 

Note: “Whites” and “blacks” refer to the non-Hispanic components of those populations. 

Source: Pew Research Center tabulations of Survey of Income and Program 

Participation data 



Percentage Change in Median Net Worth 

of Households, 2005 to 2009 
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Number of Children in Poverty,  

1976-2012 

Source: U.S. Census Bureau 
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Source: Bureau of Labor Statistics, Labor Force Characteristics by Race and Ethnicity, 2011 and A 

New Look at Long-term Labor Force Projections to 2050 

Civilian Labor Force,  

2011 and Projected 2050 
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Latinos and the Economy 
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Public’s View of What  

It Takes to Be in the Middle Class Now 

Source: 2012 Pew Social & Demographic Trends Middle Class Update Survey. 

Percent of adults saying “Americans need … to be considered part of the middle class” 
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Public’s View of What It Takes to Be in 

the Middle Class Now 

Source: 2012 Pew Social & Demographic Trends Middle Class Update Survey. 

Percent of adults saying “Americans need … to be considered part of the middle class” 
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Latino School 

Enrollments 



Source: Pew Research Center analysis of the October Current Population Survey (CPS) 
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Source: Pew Research Center analysis of the October 2012 Current Population Survey (CPS) 

Racial and Ethnic Composition of 

Public Schools by Grade, 2012 
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Source: Pew Research Center analysis of the October Current Population Survey (CPS) 

College Enrollment Rates 

(% of 18- to 24-year-old high school completers) 
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Source: Pew Hispanic Center analysis of the October Current Population Survey (CPS) 
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About the Hispanic Trends Project 

Pew Hispanic Center established in 2001; 

rebranded in 2013 

Funded by The Pew Charitable Trusts 

A part of the Pew Research Center 

Purpose is to improve understanding of the 

diverse Hispanic population in the U.S. and to 

chronicle the growing impact of this population 

on the U.S. 

“Fact tank,” not a think tank 



Ethnic Composition of Latinos, 2011 
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WHAT IS AT STAKE? 



Source: National Center for Education Statistics, The Condition of Education 2012 

Educational Attainment  

of 25- to 29-year-olds, 2011 
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Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Population Division, National Population Projections, Released 2008 

58% 

38% 

20% 

39% 

15% 
11% 

4% 6% 

20
07

20
10

20
13

20
16

20
19

20
22

20
25

20
28

20
31

20
34

20
37

20
40

20
43

20
46

20
49

% of School-age 

Population
NH white  

Hispanic 

NH black  

NH asian   

Hispanics Projected to be the Largest 

School-age Population by 2050 



40-year Work-life Earnings by Education  

for Hispanic Full-time, Full-year Workers 

Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Education and Synthetic Work-Life Earnings Estimates, September 2011 
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Associate's degree 1.8 1.4 
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Hispanic Population is Younger 



Native-Born Hispanics are Younger 


